

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES FOREST RESOURCES DIVISION COMMERCIAL FOREST

28-Grand Traverse County

Location: Blair-26N-11W-10	154 Acres.	DNR: 1984-106-16238-A (6407) Part 512: No
Legal: SW1/4 EXCEPT COMMENCING AT THE W1, S28DEG24'W 829.8' TO WEST SECTION LIN		
Owner: Lunquist Family Partners, L.P., Mr. Richard I	E. Lunquist, 38335 South Lake Crest Drive, Tucso	on, AZ 85739
Location: Blair-26N-11W-35	80 Acres.	DNR: 2015-30-34038-A (8030) Part 512: No
Legal: E1/2 OF NE1/4		
Owner: LTLL Corp., Mr. Douglas Devereaux, 2270 N		
Location: Fife Lake-25N-09W-02	40 Acres.	DNR: 2018-20-35111-A (8784) Part 512: No
Legal: NW1/4 OF SW1/4		
Owner: Mr. and Mrs. Stephen H. Anderson and Step	hen H. Anderson II, Trustee, P.O. Box 136, Reed	City, MI 49677
Location: Fife Lake-25N-09W-04	40 Acres.	DNR: 1988-45-20393-A (2641) Part 512: No
Legal: SE1/4 OF SE1/4		
Owner: Mr. Richard L. Cooper, Ms. Jan L. Tennant,		
Location: Fife Lake-25N-09W-06	93 Acres.	DNR: 2011-17-32970-A (7427) Part 512: No
Legal: W1/2 OF SE1/4 OF SE1/4 AND W1/2 OF SE1 CORNER OF THE SE1/4 OF SE1/4; THEN W BEGINNING	/4 EXCEPT ROAD ROW AND EXCEPT A PARC EST 467 FT; THEN NORTH 467 FT; THEN EAS	
Owner: Mr. Frederick T. Tabberer, , 10975 92nd Stre	eet, Alto, MI 49302	
Location: Grant-25N-12W-13	50 Acres.	DNR: 1994-52-27340-A (6814) Part 512: No
OF HWY 633, THENCE SOUTH 30' OF THE OF THE E 230' OF THE S1/2 OF S1/2 OF NE	NORTH 120 RODS OF THAT PART OF THE NV EAST 230' OF THE N1/2 OF THE S1/2 OF THE 1/4, SEC.13,T25N, R12W, THENCE S 30' OF THE THENCE S 30' OF E 330' OF W1/2 OF NE1/4, S	V 1/4, SEC.18,T25N, R11W, LYING WESTERLY NE1/4, SEC.13, T25N, R12W. THENCE W 30 FT IE S1/2 OF S1/2 OF E1/2 OF NE1/4, SEC.13,
Location: Grant-25N-12W-16	80 Acres.	DNR: 1990-1-21857-A (7717) Part 512: No
Legal: SE1/4 OF SW1/4, SW1/4 OF SE1/4	ou Acres.	DNR. 1990-1-21037-A (7717) Fait 512. No
Owner: Mr. Jan Michael Malik, 9162 Karlin Road, , E	uckley MI 49620	
Location: Grant-25N-12W-19	112 Acres.	DNR: 2005-42-31266-A (6676) Part 512: No
Legal: NE1/4 OF SE1/4 AND THE S1/2 OF NE1/4 EX		XCEPT ROAD ROW
Owner: Mr. and Mrs. Robert L. Callan, 8467 S West	Bay Shore Drive, , Traverse City, MI 49684	
Location: Grant-25N-12W-21	40 Acres.	DNR: 2004-9-30744-A (6449) Part 512: No
Legal: NW1/4 OF SW1/4		
Owner: Mr. John A. Steed, et al., 4082 Rocking Cha	ir Road, Greenwood, IN 46142	
Location: Grant-25N-12W-21	20 Acres.	DNR: 2013-29-33471-A (7717) Part 512: No
Legal: W1/2 OF NE1/4 OF NW1/4;		
Owner: Mr. Jan Michael Malik, 9162 Karlin Road, , E	uckley, MI 49620	
Location: Grant-25N-12W-24	80 Acres.	DNR: 2014-44-33788-A (7666) Part 512: No
Legal: NE1/4 OF SW1/4 AND EAST 16.5 FT OF THE		ND N1/2 OF N1/2 OF SE1/4
Owner: Mrs. Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, , Reed	City, MI 49677	
Location: Grant-25N-12W-29	49 Acres.	DNR: 2012-7-33287-WBEG (6753) Part 512: No
ALONG SD 1/8 LINE, 1612.51 FT; THENCE S LINE OF SD SEC; THENCE N 00DEG13'24" I	OF SECTION, 1325.82 FT TO THE EAST 1/8 LIN 8 89DEG56'34" E, PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH E, ALONG THE EAST LINE, 1612.96 FT TO THE	IE OF SDSEC; THENCE S 00DEG09'41" W, I LINE OF SD SEC, 1324.07 FT TO THE EAST POB
Owner: Devereaux Family Partnership, Brandon Dev	/ereaux, 28/2 North Hubbardston Road, Pewamo	, MI 488/3

Location: Green Lake-26N-12W-31	9.1 Acres.	DNR: 1981-93-36409-W (8982)	Part 512: No
South 1/4 line of said section, 10 West, 300.00 feet to the North 1/8	75.77 feet to the POB; thence South 86 8 line; thence North 88°15' 22" West, ald uth 1/4 line; thence North 00°24' 47" Eas 9 Drive, Traverse City, MI 49685		South 00°25'09"
Location: Green Lake-26N-12W-31	92.1 Acres.	DNR: 1981-93-36410-A (8131)	Part 512: No
488.99 FT ALONG THE EAST LI THENCE S 89DEG 30'20" W, 53	ER OF SAID SE CTION 31, 47.92 FT. ALG NORTH LINE OF SD SE NE OF SD SEC 31; 9.43 FT;	C 31 TO THE NE COR OF SD SEC 31; THENCE S 00D	EG 29' 40" E,
THENCE S 66DEG 20' 10" E, 42 THENCE S 23DEG 39' 50" W, 11 THENCE S 32DEG 31' 50" W, 95 THENCE ALG N'LY& W'LY LINE THENCE N 81DEG 53' 20" W, 66	5.00 FT; 5.00 FT TO THE N'LY LINE OF RECORI OF SD PLAT THE FOLLOWING 10 CA 5.15 FT;	DED PLAT OF GREEN LAKE SHORES #1;	
THENCE S 30DEG 58' 10" W, 38 THENCE S 21DEG 41' 40" W, 11 THENCE S 11DEG 40' 10" W, 11 THENCE S 02DEG 00' 10" W, 10 THENCE S 05DEG 09' 20" E, 10 THENCE S 11DEG04' 50" E, 163	1.14 FT; 1.37 FT;)9.71 FT; 7.56 FT;		
THENCE S 28DEG 03' 20" E, 12	3.91 FT;		
THENCE S 89DEG54' 42" W, 12 THENCE N 00DEG 33' 30" W, 13 THENCE N 89DEG13' 54" W, 13 THENCE N 00DEG 37' 47" WES EXCEPT Part of the NE1/4 of Se North and South 1/4 line of said s 00°25'09" West, 300.00 feet to th	2.75 FT, TO A PT ON E-W 1/4 LINE OF 87.58 FT ALG SAID E-W LINE LINE TO 355.22 FT ALG E-W 1/8 LN OF SD SEC 21.64 FT ALG NORHT 1/8 LINE OF SD T, 1375.00 FT ALG N-S 1/4 LINE OF SE ction 31 described as: Commencing at th section, 1075.77 feet to the POB; thenc e North 1/8 line; thence North 88°15' 22'	THE SW COR OF GOV LOT 2 OF SD SEC 31; 31 TO THE NW COR OF SD GOV LOT 2; SEC 31 TO THE SW COR OF NW1/4 OF NE1/4 OF SD 5 SEC 31, TO THE NORTH 1/4 COR OFSD SEC 31 AND he N1/4 corner of said section; thence South 00°24'47"We be South 88°15'22" East, 1323.23 feet to the East 1/8 line " West, along said North 1/8 line, and North line of Interlo	THE POB. est, along the e; thence South
Owner: Mr. and Mrs. Kenneth Friar, 18	and South 1/4 line; thence North 00°24' 4 01 Wayne Street, , Traverse City, MI 490		
Location: Green Lake-26N-12W-33	0.67 Acres.	DNR: 1994-13-26033-A (8679)	Part 512: No
Legal: SOUTH 107.7 FT OF THE N 263 AND IRON MONUMENT AT CEN CONCRETE AND IRON MEAND 40' EAST, 378.68 FT; THENCE N IRON MONUMENT; THENCE OF	.4 FT OF GOVT. LOT 1, DESCRIBED A NTER OF SEC. 33; THENCE NORTH 0 ER POST NEAR SHORE OF LAKE; TH NORTH 50 DEG 24' EAST, 12.79FT; TH N SAID LINE SOUTH4DEG 58' WEST,	AS W1/2 OF NE1/4 OF SEC. 33 EXC. BEGINNI NG AT C DEG 38' WEST, 1679.62 FT, ALONG THE N & S 1/4 LIN HENCE SOUTH 80 DEG 30' EAST 184.69 FT; THENCE N HENCE SOUTH 4 DEG 58' WEST, 35 FT TO THE CONCF 1770.62 FT TO THE EAST AND WEST 1/4 LINE; THENC LINE TO THE CENTER OF SECTION AND POINT OF BE	ONCRETE NE TO THE NORTH 67 DEG RETE AND CE SOUTH 89
Owner: Kosar, L.L.C., Mr. Louis P. Toco	o, 5116 Karlin Road, Interlochen, MI 49	643	
Location: Green Lake-26N-12W-33	0.52 Acres.	DNR: 1994-13-26034-A (8679)	Part 512: No
Legal: GOV. LOT 12, CERMAK SUBDIN Owner: Kosar, L.L.C., Mr. Louis P. Toco	co 5116 Karlin Road Interlochen MI 49	643	
Location: Green Lake-26N-12W-33	12.66 Acres.	DNR: 1990-70-27651-A (8679)	Part 512: No
BEGINNING AT A POINT 996 FT WEST (DUE SOUTH) 589.4 FT., THE EAST-WEST SECTION LIN THE EAST 124 FEET OFTHE SO CERMAK'S SUBDIVISION, THE THENCE NORTH 00 DEG 29'00' 260.80' TO POINT OF BEGINNIN	WEST ON THE SECTION LINE FROM THENCE EAST 341FT. TO COUNTY F E, THENCE WEST 293 FT; 10" TO POI DUTH 107.7 FEET OF THE NORTH 263 NCE SOUTH 00 DEG 55'00" W 79.23', WEST 340.03' THENCE NORTH 89 DF NG, 2.34 ACRES. CONTAINING 12.66		UTH 0 DEG Y ROADTO ND EXCEPT NT OF - LINE;
Location: Green Lake-26N-12W-33	36.76 Acres.	DNR: 1990-70-27653-A (8679)	Part 512: No
SEC.33, THENCE NORTH 0 DEC NEAR SHORE OF LAKE THENC 12.79' THENCE SOUTH 4 DEG5 EAST AND WEST 1/4 LINE THE POINT OF BEGINNING. ALSO F BEGINNING AT THE S. LINE OF 16'53" EAST 173.35'; THENCE N DEG 29' 0"EAST 340.04' TO POI	G 38' WEST 1679.62' ALONG NORTH A E SOUTH 80 DEG 30' EAST 184.69' TH 8' WEST 35' TO CONCRETEAND IRON NCE SOUTH 89 DEG45' WEST 367.15' EXCEPT NORTH263.4', SEC. 33, T26N F PARCELAND QUARTER LINE SEC.33 IORTH 36 DEG 50'43" EAST 208.60'; TH B. (3.24 AC.), CONTAINING 36.76 ACR		DER POST EG 24'EAST ST1770.62' TO CTION AND O AS E N 0 DEG
Owner: Kosar, L.L.C., Mr. Louis P. Toco	0, 5116 Karlin Road, Interlochen, MI 49		
10/14/2021 - Page 2 of 7			

Location: Green Lake-26N-12W-34 Legal: GOVT LOT 2	20.44 Acres.	DNR: 2011-34-32975-A (7429)	Part 512: No
Owner: Charles A. Parcells & Co., Ms. Kathry	n Parcells, President, 3169 Robina Ave	nue, Berkley, MI 48072	
Location: Green Lake-26N-12W-35 Legal: SW1/4 OF NE1/4	40 Acres.	DNR: 2011-34-32976-A (7429)	Part 512: No
Owner: Charles A. Parcells & Co., Ms. Kathry	n Parcells, President, 3169 Robina Ave	nue, Berkley, MI 48072	
Location: Green Lake-26N-12W-35	40 Acres.	DNR: 2011-34-32977-A (7429)	Part 512: No
Legal: SW1/4 OF NW1/4			
Owner: Charles A. Parcells & Co., Ms. Kathry	Parcells President 3169 Robina Ave	nue Berkley MI 48072	
			Dort 512: No
Location: Green Lake-26N-12W-35 Legal: SE1/4 OF NW1/4	40 Acres.	DNR: 2011-34-32978-A (7429)	Part 512: No
Owner: Charles A. Parcells & Co., Ms. Kathry	- Parcolla Prosident 3160 Pobina Ave	nua Barklay MI 18072	
Location: Green Lake-26N-12W-35	40 Acres.	DNR: 2011-34-32979-A (7429)	Part 512: No
Legal: NE1/4 OF SW1/4		B 11 14 10070	
Owner: Charles A. Parcells & Co., Ms. Kathry Location: Green Lake-26N-12W-35	60 Acres.	nue, Berkley, MI 48072 DNR: 2011-34-32980-A (7429)	Part 512: No
Legal: S1/2 OF SW1/4 EXCEPT THE EAST 20) ACRES THEREOF		
Owner: Charles A. Parcells & Co., Ms. Kathry	n Parcells, President, 3169 Robina Ave	nue, Berkley, MI 48072	
Location: Green Lake-26N-12W-35	51.13 Acres.	DNR: 2011-34-32981-A (7429)	Part 512: No
WEST TO SHORE OF DUCK LAKE; T WEST OF POB; THENCE EAST TO PO	HENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG S DB	OF SEC 35; THENCE SOUTH 30 RODS (495 FT) ; HORE OF DUCK LAKE; THENCE ALONG LAKE TO	
Owner: Charles A. Parcells & Co., Ms. Kathry	n Parcells, President, 3169 Robina Ave	nue, Berkley, MI 48072	
Location: Green Lake-26N-12W-35	20 Acres.	DNR: 2011-34-32982-A (7429)	Part 512: No
Legal: W1/2 OF SE1/4 OF NE1/4			
Owner: Charles A. Parcells & Co., Ms. Kathry	n Parcells, President, 3169 Robina Ave	nue, Berkley, MI 48072	
Location: Long Lake-27N-12W-02	80 Acres.	DNR: 2012-7-33286-A (6753)	Part 512: No
	THE WESTERLY EDGE (PROPERTY	66 FT EASEMENT FOR INGRESS & EGRESS, TH I LINE) OF THE FOLLOWING PARCEL: THE W1/20	
Owner: Devereaux Family Partnership, Brand	on Devereaux, 2872 North Hubbardsto	n Road, Pewamo, MI 48873	
Location: Long Lake-27N-12W-17 Legal: W1/2 OF SE1/4	80 Acres.	DNR: 2002-20-30099-A (6088)	Part 512: No
Owner: Baillio Co., Attn: Ms. Ann Gurian, 9740) Edgewood Avenue, Traverse City, MI	49685	
Location: Long Lake-27N-12W-29	30 Acres.	DNR: 1988-123-20705-A (8577)	Part 512: No
Legal: NE1/4 OF NE1/4 EXC. THE NE1/4 OF			
Owner: Mr. Edward C. Wall, 1305 Evamar Dri			
Location: Long Lake-27N-12W-29	20 Acres.	DNR: 1988-123-20770-A (8577)	Part 512: No
Legal: E1/2 OF NW1/4 OF NE1/4	20 A0103.	DIAR. 1900-120-20110-A (0311)	1 att 012. 10
Owner: Mr. Edward C. Wall, 1305 Evamar Dri	ve Midland MI 48640		
Location: Long Lake-27N-12W-29 Legal: NE1/4 OF SW1/4 OF NE1/4	10 Acres.	DNR: 1988-123-20771-A (8577)	Part 512. NO
Owner: Mr. Edward C. Wall, 1305 Evamar Dri	ve Midland MI 48640		
Location: Long Lake-27N-12W-29	20 Acres.	DNR: 1988-123-20772-A (8577)	Part 512: No
Legal: N1/2 OF SE1/4 OF NE1/4 Owner: Mr. Edward C. Wall, 1305 Evamar Dri	va Midland MI 49640		
Location: Paradise-25N-10W-11	20 Acres.	DNR: 1985-137-17559-A (7529)	Part 512: No
Legal: S1/2 OF SW 1/4 OF NE 1/4	d Kingeley ML 10040		
Owner: Ms. Marcia Hayward, 7702 Wood Roa			
Location: Paradise-25N-10W-11	60 Acres.	DNR: 1985-137-17560-A (7529)	Part 512: No
Legal: NW1/4 OF SE1/4 & N1/2 OF SW1/4 OF			
Owner: Ms. Marcia Hayward, 7702 Wood Roa	d, , Kingsley, MI 49649		

Location: Paradise-25N-10W-17	36 Acres.	DNR: 2014-44-33789-A (7666) Part 512: No
THENCE N 01 DEG 16' 43" E, ALONG T	HE N-S 1/4 LINE, 1187.79 FT; THENC 30462, 1320.15 FT; THENCE S 01 DE	THE REMONUMENTED SOUTH 1/4 CORNER OF SD SEC; CE S 89 DEG 24' 06" E, ALONG A BNDRY LINE CREATED BY CG 16'09" W, ALONG THE E 1/8 LINE, 1188.79 FT, TO A 1" IRON 33 FT TO POB
Owner: Mrs. Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, ,		
Location: Paradise-25N-10W-20	32 Acres.	DNR: 1983-229-6444-W (7666) Part 512: No
Legal: NW1/4 OF SW1/4 EXC. 5 ACRES DESC	AS BEG AT THE W1/4 CORNER, TH GINNING & EXC 3 ACRES DESCR A	IENCE 466' EAST, THENCE 466 FT SOUTH, THENCE 466 FT S: BEG. AT THE W1/8 CORNER, GO 845 FT NORTH, THENCE
Owner: Mrs. Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, ,	Reed City, MI 49677	
Location: Paradise-25N-10W-20	29.5 Acres.	DNR: 1983-229-6506-A (7666) Part 512: No
		EXC 1/2 ACRE DESC. AS BEG. AT THE NE CORNER OF NE1/4 T NORTH, THENCE 148FT WEST TO BEGINNING (CEMETARY)
Owner: Mrs. Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, ,	Reed City, MI 49677	
Location: Paradise-25N-10W-20	20 Acres.	DNR: 1984-118-16389-A (7666) Part 512: No
Legal: S1/2 OF NW1/4 OF SE1/4		
Owner: Mrs. Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, ,	Reed City, MI 49677	
Location: Paradise-25N-10W-20	5 Acres.	DNR: 2001-16-29883-A (7666) Part 512: No
Legal: WEST 396 FT OF THE NORTH 547.8 FT	OF THE SE1/4 OF SE1/4	
Owner: Mrs. Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, ,	Reed City, MI 49677	
Location: Paradise-25N-10W-20	79.53 Acres.	DNR: 2013-45-33480-A (7666) Part 512: No
Legal: W1/2 OF NE1/4 EXC RD R/W		
Owner: Mrs. Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, ,	Reed City, MI 49677	
Location: Paradise-25N-10W-20	6 Acres.	DNR: 2013-45-33481-A (7666) Part 512: No
89DEG 18' 47" E, 1309.29 FT ALONG TH 1545.64 FT ALONG SD WEST 1/8 LINE	HE SOUTH LINE TO A POINT ON THI TO THE POB; THENCE N 00DEG 47'	OMMENCING AT THE SW CORNER OF SD SEC 2 0; THENCE S E WEST 1/8 LINE OF SD SEC 20; THENCE N 00DEG 47' 44" E, 44" E, 437.32 FTALONG SD WEST 1/8 LINE; THENCE S 89DEG 45.64 FT NORTH OF THE SOUTH SEC LINE; THENCE N 89DEG
Owner: Mrs. Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, ,	Reed City, MI 49677	
Location: Paradise-25N-10W-20	20 Acres.	DNR: 2001-16-36176-W (7666) Part 512: No
Legal: East 20 acres of the N1/2 N1/2 SE1/4		
Owner: Mrs. Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, ,	Reed City, MI 49677	
Location: Paradise-25N-10W-20	20 Acres.	DNR: 2001-16-36177-A (7666) Part 512: No
Legal: West 20 acres of the N1/2 N1/2 SE1/4		
Owner: Mrs. Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, ,	Reed City, MI 49677	
Location: Paradise-25N-10W-20	10 Acres.	DNR: 1983-229-36178-W (7666) Part 512: No
0	00°43'02" East, 664.86 feet; thence S	⁻ of Section 20; thence North 89°17'06" West, along the South line outh 89°16'58" East, 656.83 feet, to the North and South One- ig.
Owner: Mrs. Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, ,		
Location: Paradise-25N-10W-20	10 Acres.	DNR: 1983-229-36179-A (7666) Part 512: No
	, 664.86 feet; thence South 89°16'58"	hence North 89°17'06" West, along the South line of said section, East, 656.83 feet, to the North and South One-Quarter line; thence
Owner: Mrs. Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, ,	Reed City, MI 49677	
Location: Paradise-25N-10W-20	15.09 Acres.	DNR: 1982-224-36182-W (7666) Part 512: No
South 1/4 line, 664.84 feet, thence South thence South 89°23'50" East, along said	89°23'57" East, 659.03 feet; thence S section line, 315.97 feet; thence North outh 01°02'46" West, along said one-c	of Section 20; thence North 00°53'39" East, along the North and outh 00°53'48" West, 664.86 feet, to the South line of said section; 01°02'45" East, 664.88 feet; thence South 89°23'57" East, 329.47 sighth line, 664.89 feet, to the south section line; thence North
Owner: Mrs. Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, ,	Reed City, MI 49677	
Owner: Mrs. Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, ,	Reed City, MI 49677	

Location: Paradise-25N-10W-20	24.91 Acres.	DNR: 1982-224-36183-A (7666) Part 512: No
		her of Section 20; thence North 00°53'39" East, along the North and
South 1/4 line, 664.84 feet; thence South thence South 89°23'50" East, along said	n 89°23'57' East, 659.03 feet; thence S section line, 315.97 feet; thence Nortl South 01°02'46" West, along said one-	South 00°53'48" West, 664.86 feet, to the South line of said section; n 01°02'45" East, 664.88 feet; thence South 89°23'57" East, 329.47 eighth line, 664.89 feet, to the south section line; thence North
Owner: Mrs. Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, ,	Reed City, MI 49677	
Location: Paradise-25N-10W-20	1.38 Acres.	DNR: 2006-42-36194-A (7666) Part 512: No
the South line of said section, 1304.44 fe thence South 89°21'57" East, 396.01 fee 00°36'10" West, 656.17 feet; thence Nor	et; thence North 01°02'46" East, 664. t; thence North 01°02'46" East, 547.8 th 89°23'50" West, 424.95 feet, to the	E1/4 corner of said Section 20; thence North 89°23'50" West, along 89 feet, to the POB; thence North 01°02'46" East, 108.60 feet; 1 feet; thence South 89°21'57" East, 23.87 feet; thence South POB.
Owner: Mrs. Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, ,	Reed City, MI 49677	
Location: Paradise-25N-10W-20	24.48 Acres.	DNR: 2006-42-36195-W (7666) Part 512: No
661.26 ft West to POB; thence 363 ft No 547.8 ft of SE1/4 SE1/4, Also Except a p the South line of section, 1304.44 feet; th	rth; thence 392 ft East; thence 363 ft S parcel described as: Commencing at th hence North 01°02'46" East, 664.89 fe the North 01°02'46" East, 547.81 feet; t 0" West, 424.95 feet, to the POB.	4 SE1/4 Except Commencing at SE corner of Section 20; thence South; thence 392 ft West to POB, Also Except West 396 FT of North the SE1/4 corner of Section 20; thence North 89°23'50" West, along et, to the POB; thence North 01°02'46" East, 108.60 feet; thence hence South 89°21'57" East, 23.87 feet; thence South 00°36'10"
		DND: 2004 12 20752 A (5022) Det 512: No
Location: Paradise-26N-10W-22 Legal: E1/2 OF SE1/4	80 Acres.	DNR: 2001-12-29752-A (5922) Part 512: No
•	e City Ms Rehecca Ewing 202 East	Grandview Parkway, Suite 200, Traverse City, MI 49684
Location: Paradise-26N-10W-27	320 Acres.	
Legal: NE1/4 AND NW1/4	320 Acres.	DNR: 2001-12-29751-A (5922) Part 512: No
5	e City Ms Rebecca Ewing 202 East	Grandview Parkway, Suite 200, Traverse City, MI 49684
Location: Paradise-26N-10W-28	24 Acres.	DNR: 1983-104-5526-A (8301) Part 512: No
Legal: SW1/4 OF NW1/4 THAT PART LYING V		DNR. 1963-104-3520-A (6501) Fait 512. No
Owner: Ms. Jennifer J. Smith, 4443 South Inde		82
Location: Paradise-26N-10W-28	65.28 Acres.	DNR: 2010-24-32571-A (8836) Part 512: No
Legal: N1/2 OF NE1/4 EXC RD. ROW	03.20 Acres.	DNR. 2010-24-32371-A (0030) = Part 312. NO
Owner: Pair-O-Dice Properties, LLC, Ms. Rita	Gookin, 3301 Veterans Drive, Suite 10	7. Traverse City. MI 49684
Location: Paradise-26N-10W-29	40 Acres.	DNR: 1983-104-5845-A (8301) Part 512: No
Legal: SE1/4 OF NE1/4	40710100.	
Owner: Ms. Jennifer J. Smith, 4443 South Inde	pendence Drive, Suttons Bay, MI 496	82
Location: Paradise-26N-10W-29	35 Acres.	DNR: 1983-104-15736-A (8301) Part 512: No
	AS BEG. AT THE CENTER OF SEC.	, THENCE N 327 FT TO POB; THENCE E 330 FT, THENCE N 660
Owner: Ms. Jennifer J. Smith, 4443 South Inde	pendence Drive, Suttons Bay, MI 496	82
Location: Paradise-26N-10W-29	77.28 Acres.	DNR: 1987-27-22483-A (8203) Part 512: No
THENCE CONTINUING ALONG SAME	LINE 544.4 FT; THENCE SOUTH 200 R 211 PAGE 2 GRAND TRAVERSE C	E N 89 DEG 44' 10" WEST 400 FT TO POINT OF BEGINNING; FT; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEG44' 10" EAST 640 FT TO C/L OF OUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS; THENC NORTHWESTERLY
Owner: Ms. Jan Coates, et al., 1730 East Blair	Townhall Road, , Kingsley, MI 49649	
Location: Paradise-26N-10W-29	2.72 Acres.	DNR: 1995-7-27625-A (8203) Part 512: No
CONTINUING ALONG SAME LINE 544. RIGHT/LEFT EASEMENT DESCRIBED	5 FT.; THENCE S 200 FT.; THENCE IN LIBER 211 PAGE 2, GRAND TRA	ENCE N 89 DEG. 44MIN.10SEC. W 400 FT. T O P.O.B.; THENCE S 89DEG. 44 MIN. 10SEC.E 640 FT. TO CENTER LINE OF VERSE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS; THENCE INING 2.72ACRES MORE OR LESS; PARADISE TOWNSHIP,
Owner: Ms. Jan Coates, et al., 1730 East Blair		
Location: Union-26N-09W-20	79.54 Acres.	DNR: 2008-28-32009-A (8295) Part 512: No
FT, ALONG THE WEST LINE TO SOUT N&S 1/4 LINE OF SAID SECTION 20; T SECTION 20; THENCE N 89D44'57" W,	'H 1/8 LINE OF SAID SECTION 20; TH HENCE S 00D16'09" E, 1315.93 FT,A 2628.59 FEET, ALONG SAID SOUTH	RNER OF SAID SECTION 20, THENCE N 00D24' 45" W, 1318.66 HENCE S 89D41'26" E, 2631.91 FT, ALONG SAID 1/8 LINE TO LONG SAID N&S 1/4 LINE TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID H SECTION LINE TO THE POB. CONTAINING 79.54 ACRES. THE WEST 33 FT. AND SOUTH 33 FT. RESPECTIVELY,
Owner: Charles M. Gerwin Revocable Living T	rust, Mr. Charles M. Gerwin, 10198 El	k Lake Trail, Williamsburg, MI 49690

Location: Union-26N-09W-20	69.76 Acres.	DNR: 2008-25-32140-A (7004) Part 512:	No
CORNER OF SAID SECTION 20; TH SECTION 20; THENCE S 89D36'10" 20; THENCE S 00D16'09"E, 1317.00 89D37'56" W, 1783.12 FT, ALONG S WITH SAID E&W ¼ LINE; THENCES LINE TOTHE POB, EXCEPT PART THE WEST ¼ CORNER OF SAID S THENCE N 00D44'40" W, 321.58 FT PARALLEL WITH SAID E&W ¼ LINE LINE TO THE POB, CONTAINING 6 SUBJECT TO AN EXISTING UNDER RESTRICTIONS, IF ANY	HENCE N 00D24'12" W, 1318.39 FT, A E, 2638.34 FT., ALONG SAID NORTH FT ALONG SAID N&S ¼ LINE TO TH SAID E&W ¼ LINE; THENCE N 00D44 S 00D44'40" E, 400 FT TO SAID E&W OF THE S1/2 OF NW1/4, SECTION 20 ECTION 20; THENCE S 89D37'56" E, TO THE POB; THENCE CONTINUIN E; THENCE S 00D44'40" E, 400.00 FT 9.76 ACRES; SUBJECT TO THE ROW RGROUND GASLINE OVER A SOUTH	DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE WEST ¼ LONG THE WEST LINE TO THE NORTH 1/8 LINE OF SAID H 1/8 LINE TO THE NORTH AND SOUTH ¼ LINE OF SAID SECT HE EAST & WEST ¼ LINE OF SAID SECTION 20; THENCE N 40" W, 400 FT; THENCE N 89D37'56" W, 545.10 FT, PARALLEL ¼ LINE; THENCE N 89D37'56" W, 307.01 FT, ALONG SAID E&W 0, T26N, R09W MORE FULLY DESCRIBED AS COMMENCINGAT 1702.85 FT ALONG THE E&W ¼ LINE OF SAID SECTION 20; G N 00D44'40" W, 400 FT;THENCE S 89D37'56" E, 545.10FT, ; THENCE N 89D37'56" W, 545.10 FT, PARALLEL WITH SAID E& V OF HODGE ROAD OVER A WESTERLY PORTION THEREOF; HEAST PORTION THEREOF; SUBJECT TO OTHER EASEMENTS	1 1/4 RW 1/4
Owner: Mr. Larry Loy Scharmen, 3081 Bull			
89DEG37'56" E, 2635.23 FT, ALONG ALONG SD N-S 1/4 LINE TO SOUTI	G THE E-W 1/4 LINE TO THE N-S 1/4 H 1/8 LINE OF SD SEC 20; THENCE N DEG24'45" W, 1318.66 FT, ALONG SI Prado Circle, , Pace, FL 32571	DNR: 2012-15-33292-A (7606) Part 512: AT THE WEST 1/4 CORNER OF SD SEC 20; THENCE S LINE OF SD SEC 20; THENCE S 00DEG16'09" E, 1315.93 FT, N 89DEG41'26" W,2631.91 FT, ALONG SD 1/8 LINE TO THE WES D WEST SEC LINE TO THE POB	
Location: Union-26N-09W-26	75 Acres.	DNR: 1990-48-21925-A (8802) Part 512:	No
Legal: N1/2 OF SE1/4 EXC. THE W1/2 OF	SW1/4 OF NE1/4 OF SE1/4		
Owner: Mr. Christopher Hunt, et al., 6460 C)nsted Highway, Onsted, MI 49265		
Location: Union-26N-09W-36	148.39 Acres.	DNR: 1982-106-29968-A (8799) Part 512:	No
THENCE WEST 25.29 RODS, THEN NORTH OF SW CORNER OF SAID SOUTH 528 FT TO POB (BEING 5.1	ICE SOUTH 25.29 RODS TO POB (BE SECTION, THENCE EAST 412.5 FT, 20 ACRES M/L); ALSO EXCEPT COM T 455 FT, THENCE NORTH 250 FT, T Norris Road, Delton, MI 49046	RUNNING EAST 25.29 RODS, THENCE NORTH 25.29 RODS, EING 4.00 ACRES M/L); ALSO EXCEPT COMMENCING 1155 FT THENCE NORTH 528 FT, THENCE WEST 412.5 FT, THENCE MENCING AT THESW CORNER OF SAID SECTION, THENCE 6 HENCE WEST 455 FT, THENCE SOUTH 250 FT TO POB (BEING	10
	37.5 Acres.	DNR: 1961-7-10074-A (7744) Part 512:	No
Legal: NE1/4 OF NW1/4 EXC. NE1/4 OF N		DNN. 1301-7-10074- $A(7744)$ Fait 312.	NO
Owner: Glenawldyn Farm, L.L.C., Ms. Judit		ke Road, Traverse City, MI 49685	
Location: Whitewater-27N-09W-14 Legal: N1/2 OF NE1/4	80 Acres.	DNR: 1961-7-15705-A (7744) Part 512:	NO
Owner: Glenawldyn Farm, L.L.C., Ms. Judit	h Bea Danford, 1130 N West Silver La	ke Road Traverse City MI 19685	
Location: Whitewater-27N-09W-14	58.5 Acres.	DNR: 1994-37-26176-A (7744) Part 512:	No
Legal: SW1/4 OF NE1/4, E1/2 OF SE1/4 C Owner: Glenawldyn Farm, L.L.C., Ms. Judit		ka Daad Travaraa City MI 40605	
Location: Whitewater-27N-09W-15	40 Acres.	DNR: 1988-108-20639-A (2800) Part 512:	No
Legal: SW1/4 OF NE1/4	anas R. Royd. 20 Mangrova Lana, Kay	(Lorgo EL 22027	
Owner: Boyd Family Property III, LLC, Laur			
Location: Whitewater-27N-09W-16	40 Acres.	DNR: 1994-52-27339-A (6814) Part 512:	No
Legal: NE1/4 OF SE1/4	DO Day 120 David City MI 40077		
Owner: Mr. and Mrs. Stephen H. Anderson			
Location: Whitewater-28N-09W-21	40 Acres.	DNR: 2009-40-32247-A (7131) Part 512:	No
Legal: SE1/4 OF NE1/4			
Owner: Ms. Suzanne Anderson, 9483 Pala	estrum Road, , Williamsburg, MI 49690		
Location: Whitewater-28N-09W-34	40 Acres.	DNR: 1988-108-20638-A (8507) Part 512:	No
Legal: SE1/4 OF NE1/4 Owner: Art Schneider LLC, Carol A. Willian	ns Resident Agent 012 West Sugnat	Road Midland MI 48640	
			 N
Location: Whitewater-28N-09W-35	76 Acres.	DNR: 1981-87-3154-A (6660) Part 512:	NO
Legal: N1/2 OF NE1/4 EXCEPT SOUTH 29			
Owner: Bell Land Management, LLC, Mr. S		7651 OHV6, IVII 49400	

vnship Summary	A	Danaal
Township	Acres	Parcels
02-Blair	234.00	2
04-Fife Lake	173.00	3
06-Grant	431.00	7
07-Green Lake	463.38	14
08-Long Lake	240.00	6
10-Paradise	1,058.17	25
12-Union	452.33	5
13-Whitewater	412.00	8
Grand Traverse TOTALS	Acres: 3,463.88	Parcels: 70